
Docusign Envelope ID: B99EBFAE-5AF2-41AF-BA4C-70263194F607

6verleo|f

OVERLEAF ORDER UPDATE

This amendment (“Update”) is dated the last date below and updates the agreement dated

05 January 2022 last updated 18 December 2024 (the “Original Order") between

VSB — Technical University of Ostrava (“Customer”) and Digital Science UK Limited (formerly

Writelatex Limited) (“Overleaf”).

Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the respective meanings

given in the Original Order. In the event of a conflict between the Original Order and this

Update, the latter shall prevail.

Customer and Overleaf entered into the Original Order in relation to the product known as

“Overleaf Commons” and now wish to update the Original Order in accordance with the terms

and conditions set forth in this Update. For good and valuable consideration, the parties

agree as follows:

Term Change:

The term of the Original Order shall be extended to include the period from 05 January 2026

to 04 January 2027 (the “Extension Period"). The fees for the Extension Period shall be

EUR 26,153 (excluding tax).

Except as expressly modified by this Update, all terms and conditions of the Original Order

shall continue in full force and effect.

SIGNED for and on behalf of SIGNED for and on behalf of

Di ital Science UK Limited Custom

 

Name: Jonathan Breeze Name: Jan Platoš

Position: Executive vp _ Academic Markets Position: Vice-Rector

Date: 12/14/2025 | 2:58 PM GMT Date:

 


